
1/5/19 Game #1 Purple: 47
Blue: 55

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kemme, John 1 1 1 0 2 1 3 0 0 2 1 2
Spencer, Mike 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Thornbury, Daniel 3 1 5 2 5 3 10 1 2 4 3 9
Meredith, Scott 4 0 0 2 9 2 9 0 0 1 2 6
Johnson, Henry 5 5 14 2 7 7 21 0 3 9 2 16
McGrath, Jim 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hayden, James 7 4 5 2 7 6 12 0 0 3 4 14
Kolb, Richard 8 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0

Team Totals 11 28 8 31 19 59 1 5 21 12 47

2 Point Field Goal % 39.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.8%
Overall Field Goal % 32.2%
Free Throw % 20.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Schadt, Craig 1 2 3 1 3 3 6 0 0 2 1 7
Hoffner, Matt 2 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 4 0 2
Brutcher, Brad 3 5 10 1 3 6 13 2 2 7 3 15
Glover, Mark 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Gorter, Brent 5 3 5 0 5 3 10 3 5 12 1 9
Wheatley, Tommy 6 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3
Williams, Neal 7 7 13 0 0 7 13 0 0 6 2 14
Longmeyer, Phil 8 0 2 1 3 1 5 2 4 11 0 5

Team Totals 18 36 4 16 22 52 7 11 44 8 55

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
Overall Field Goal % 42.3%
Free Throw % 63.6%



1/5/19 Game #2 Red: 73
White: 60

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Scharfenberger, John 1 6 10 0 0 6 10 2 2 8 1 14
Crawford, Ray 2 6 10 6 10 12 20 0 2 8 2 30
Kleier, Sean 3 0 2 1 4 1 6 1 2 5 0 4
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 0
Hardymon, Brandon 5 2 5 0 4 2 9 0 0 4 2 4
Wheatley, Tim 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Farnan, Patrick 7 8 14 0 1 8 15 0 0 10 0 16
Kerrick, Andy 8 1 2 1 3 2 5 0 0 9 1 5

Team Totals 23 43 8 24 31 67 3 6 46 7 73

2 Point Field Goal % 53.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 46.3%
Free Throw % 50.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Marshall, Perry 1 1 3 3 8 4 11 0 0 6 0 11
Flynn, Aron 2 3 15 0 5 3 20 2 2 3 3 8
Weikel, Don 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Ledington, Mark 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Palmer, Daniel 5 4 6 3 10 7 16 1 2 13 3 18
Parkinson, Paul 6 2 4 0 0 2 4 0 0 5 1 4
Stivers, Tom 7 2 4 2 5 4 9 0 0 7 0 10
Pavoni, Joe 8 4 6 0 2 4 8 1 1 4 3 9

Team Totals 16 39 8 31 24 70 4 5 39 10 60

2 Point Field Goal % 41.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.8%
Overall Field Goal % 34.3%
Free Throw % 80.0%



1/5/19 Game #3 Black: 46
Gold: 41

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Clark, Colin 1 1 4 0 0 1 4 2 3 4 1 4
Gelhaus, Jeff 2 2 7 1 1 3 8 2 2 11 3 9
Hildreth, Bryan 3 3 3 0 0 3 3 0 1 4 3 6
Montgomery, Todd 4 0 0 1 5 1 5 0 0 0 1 3
Dudley, Lance 5 1 3 1 5 2 8 2 5 4 2 7
Willinger, Kenny 6 2 5 0 0 2 5 6 8 6 2 10
Tindall, Jeff 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Ransdell, Ken 8 0 2 2 5 2 7 1 2 2 2 7

Team Totals 9 24 5 16 14 40 13 21 31 14 46

2 Point Field Goal % 37.5%
3 Point Field Goal % 31.3%
Overall Field Goal % 35.0%
Free Throw % 61.9%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Melendez, Sancho 1 2 8 2 4 4 12 5 7 8 4 15
Adair, Larry 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 2 0
Spurling, Brian 3 1 3 0 1 1 4 4 5 4 3 6
Edlin, Gary 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Pierce, Kenny 5 1 4 2 4 3 8 0 0 1 2 8
Hudson, Charlie 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morrison, Tyler 7 2 3 0 2 2 5 0 2 3 4 4
Brinke, Rob 8 0 1 2 4 2 5 2 2 7 3 8

Team Totals 6 20 6 15 12 35 11 18 25 18 41

2 Point Field Goal % 30.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
Overall Field Goal % 34.3%
Free Throw % 61.1%



1/5/19 Game #4 Orange: 38
Maroon: 46

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gagel, Steve 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Thompson, Patrick 2 2 8 0 2 2 10 9 11 8 4 13
Gagel, Todd 3 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 2 2
Halfacre, Brandon 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Timbario, Matt 5 1 5 1 2 2 7 1 2 1 0 6
Cox, Wyatt 6 0 4 1 4 1 8 0 0 1 3 3
Ramsey, Mike 7 0 2 2 3 2 5 1 2 3 1 7
Moore, Juston 8 2 4 1 5 3 9 0 2 5 5 7

Team Totals 6 24 5 17 11 41 11 18 22 15 38

2 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 29.4%
Overall Field Goal % 26.8%
Free Throw % 61.1%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Decanini, Paul 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Willinger, Ken 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gruneisen, Mike 3 1 2 2 3 3 5 6 8 1 1 14
Franklin, Steve 4 1 5 0 0 1 5 2 2 4 3 4
Latkovski, Dominic 5 2 2 1 3 3 5 2 2 5 4 9
Miescke, Mike 6 2 6 0 2 2 8 0 0 6 3 4
Dattilo, Jeff 7 7 15 0 0 7 15 1 2 15 1 15
Zachary, Jeff 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 3 0

Team Totals 13 32 3 8 16 40 11 14 36 15 46

2 Point Field Goal % 40.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 37.5%
Overall Field Goal % 40.0%
Free Throw % 78.6%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through January 5th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

4 Orange Team 4            1            0.800

8 Blue Team 4            1            0.800

1 Black Team 4            2            0.667

2 Purple Team 3            2            0.600

5 Maroon Team 3            2            0.600

6 Red Team 2            3            0.400

3 Gold Team 2            4            0.333

7 Green Team 1            4            0.200

9 White Team 1            5            0.167

Thanks to our league sponsors and
please be sure to support them



Cumulative Season Results Through January 5th Games
TEAM #1 Black Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Clark, Colin 1 5            9            23          0.391     1            5            0.200     10          28          0.357     2            5            0.400     13          2.6         8            23          4.6         
Gelhaus, Jeff 2 6            21          50          0.420     3            4            0.750     24          54          0.444     11          17          0.647     75          12.5       8            62          10.3       
Hildreth, Bryan 3 6            9            23          0.391     0            0            -        9            23          0.391     1            3            0.333     16          2.7         10          19          3.2         
Montgomery, Todd 4 5            0            1            -        2            15          0.133     2            16          0.125     0            0            -        0            0.0         2            6            1.2         
Dudley, Lance 5 6            5            18          0.278     10          31          0.323     15          49          0.306     8            17          0.471     29          4.8         9            48          8.0         
Willinger, Kenny 6 6            17          52          0.327     0            2            -        17          54          0.315     12          16          0.750     40          6.7         14          46          7.7         
Tindall, Jeff 7 3            1            6            0.167     1            1            1.000     2            7            0.286     0            2            -        7            2.3         2            5            1.7         
Ransdell, Ken 8 6            6            28          0.214     7            22          0.318     13          50          0.260     2            4            0.500     15          2.5         14          35          5.8         

Team Totals 6            68          201        0.338     24          80          0.300     92          281        0.327     36          64          0.563     195        32.5       67          244        40.7       
Opponent Totals 6            58          144        0.403     23          98          0.235     81          242        0.335     40          62          0.645     165        27.5       74          225        37.5       
Differential 10          57          (0.065)   1            (18)        0.065     11          39          (0.008)   (4)          2            (0.082)   30          5.0         (7)          19          3.2         

TEAM #2 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kemme, John 1 4            1            2            0.500     1            4            0.250     2            6            0.333     0            0            -        14          3.5         5            5            1.3         
Spencer, Mike 2 4            5            18          0.278     0            0            -        5            18          0.278     1            4            0.250     14          3.5         10          11          2.8         
Thornbury, Daniel 3 3            5            15          0.333     6            19          0.316     11          34          0.324     3            8            0.375     15          5.0         4            31          10.3       
Meredith, Scott 4 5            0            2            -        14          38          0.368     14          40          0.350     0            0            -        5            1.0         8            42          8.4         
Johnson, Henry 5 5            16          35          0.457     10          23          0.435     26          58          0.448     7            13          0.538     25          5.0         6            69          13.8       
McGrath, Jim 6 2            0            0            -        0            3            -        0            3            -        0            0            -        3            1.5         0            0            0.0         
Hayden, James 7 5            20          32          0.625     6            27          0.222     26          59          0.441     9            12          0.750     38          7.6         7            67          13.4       
Kolb, Richard 8 5            25          42          0.595     0            0            -        25          42          0.595     6            15          0.400     42          8.4         8            56          11.2       

Team Totals 5            72          146        0.493     37          114        0.325     109        260        0.419     26          52          0.500     156        31.2       48          281        56.2       
Opponent Totals 5            72          180        0.400     27          86          0.314     99          266        0.372     27          46          0.587     183        36.6       48          252        50.4       
Differential 0            (34)        0.093     10          28          0.011     10          (6)          0.047     (1)          6            (0.087)   (27)        (5.4)       0            29          5.8         

TEAM #3 Gold Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Melendez, Sancho 1 6            24          57          0.421     11          22          0.500     35          79          0.443     10          21          0.476     44          7.3         18          91          15.2       
Adair, Larry 2 6            8            27          0.296     1            1            1.000     9            28          0.321     2            5            0.400     25          4.2         11          21          3.5         
Spurling, Brian 3 6            9            19          0.474     7            24          0.292     16          43          0.372     7            14          0.500     22          3.7         16          46          7.7         
Edlin, Gary 4 3            6            11          0.545     10          17          0.588     16          28          0.571     2            2            1.000     6            2.0         3            44          14.7       
Pierce, Kenny 5 6            8            19          0.421     3            7            0.429     11          26          0.423     1            2            0.500     21          3.5         6            26          4.3         
Hudson, Charlie 6 6            1            7            0.143     0            0            -        1            7            0.143     0            0            -        3            0.5         0            2            0.3         
Morrison, Tyler 7 6            17          38          0.447     3            10          0.300     20          48          0.417     17          28          0.607     54          9.0         19          60          10.0       
Brinke, Rob 8 6            11          29          0.379     3            23          0.130     14          52          0.269     8            9            0.889     43          7.2         13          39          6.5         

Team Totals 6            84          207        0.406     38          104        0.365     122        311        0.392     47          81          0.580     218        36.3       86          329        54.8       
Opponent Totals 6            80          180        0.444     50          142        0.352     130        322        0.404     53          90          0.589     186        31.0       78          363        60.5       
Differential 4            27          (0.038)   (12)        (38)        0.013     (8)          (11)        (0.012)   (6)          (9)          (0.009)   32          5.3         8            (34)        (5.7)       



Cumulative Season Results Through January 5th Games
TEAM #4 Orange Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gagel, Steve 1 3            0            2            -        0            0            -        0            2            -        0            3            -        9            3.0         2            0            0.0         
Thompson, Patrick 2 5            22          37          0.595     7            27          0.259     29          64          0.453     29          41          0.707     40          8.0         9            94          18.8       
Gagel, Todd 3 4            4            10          0.400     0            3            -        4            13          0.308     0            0            -        8            2.0         4            8            2.0         
Doutrick, Chuck 4 4            6            19          0.316     0            1            -        6            20          0.300     4            4            1.000     16          4.0         11          16          4.0         
Timbario, Matt 5 4            3            17          0.176     4            8            0.500     7            25          0.280     2            4            0.500     24          6.0         4            20          5.0         
Cox, Wyatt 6 4            4            18          0.222     11          31          0.355     15          49          0.306     2            2            1.000     7            1.8         7            43          10.8       
Ramsey, Mike 7 5            3            10          0.300     7            13          0.538     10          23          0.435     4            7            0.571     16          3.2         5            31          6.2         
Moore, Juston 8 5            14          37          0.378     4            20          0.200     18          57          0.316     10          21          0.476     58          11.6       8            50          10.0       
Halfacre, Brandon 4 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!

Team Totals 5            56          150        0.373     33          103        0.320     89          253        0.352     51          82          0.622     178        35.6       50          262        52.4       
Opponent Totals 5            55          166        0.331     24          93          0.258     79          259        0.305     32          52          0.615     184        36.8       71          214        42.8       
Differential 1            (16)        0.042     9            10          0.062     10          (6)          0.047     19          30          0.007     (6)          (1.2)       (21)        48          9.6         

TEAM #5 Maroon Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Decanini, Paul 1 4            4            8            0.500     5            14          0.357     9            22          0.409     1            1            1.000     11          2.8         3            24          6.0         
Willinger, Ken 2 5            1            8            0.125     0            0            -        1            8            0.125     0            2            -        8            1.6         3            2            0.4         
Gruneisen, Mike 3 4            3            7            0.429     7            15          0.467     10          22          0.455     16          21          0.762     14          3.5         6            43          10.8       
Franklin, Steve 4 4            16          32          0.500     1            2            0.500     17          34          0.500     3            4            0.750     15          3.8         10          38          9.5         
Latkovski, Dominic 5 3            6            7            0.857     3            8            0.375     9            15          0.600     5            6            0.833     8            2.7         8            26          8.7         
Miescke, Mike 6 4            3            21          0.143     4            8            0.500     7            29          0.241     2            4            0.500     27          6.8         14          20          5.0         
Dattilo, Jeff 7 4            23          46          0.500     2            8            0.250     25          54          0.463     4            9            0.444     50          12.5       7            56          14.0       
Zachary, Jeff 8 5            10          23          0.435     1            3            0.333     11          26          0.423     7            12          0.583     27          5.4         12          30          6.0         

Team Totals 5            66          152        0.434     23          58          0.397     89          210        0.424     38          59          0.644     160        32.0       63          239        47.8       
Opponent Totals 5            53          156        0.340     25          81          0.309     78          237        0.329     38          65          0.585     134        26.8       60          219        43.8       
Differential 13          (4)          0.094     (2)          (23)        0.088     11          (27)        0.095     0            (6)          0.059     26          5.2         3            20          4.0         

TEAM #6 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Scharfenberger, John 1 5            30          67          0.448     2            4            0.500     32          71          0.451     13          13          1.000     25          5.0         11          79          15.8       
Crawford, Ray 2 4            14          29          0.483     11          25          0.440     25          54          0.463     5            10          0.500     38          9.5         7            66          16.5       
Kleier, Sean 3 5            1            7            0.143     9            33          0.273     10          40          0.250     3            4            0.750     17          3.4         3            32          6.4         
Dillihay, Baker 4 5            0            2            -        0            8            -        0            10          -        0            2            -        16          3.2         3            0            0.0         
Hardymon, Brandon 5 5            4            15          0.267     3            19          0.158     7            34          0.206     6            10          0.600     15          3.0         10          23          4.6         
Wheatley, Tim 6 3            2            9            0.222     1            6            0.167     3            15          0.200     3            4            0.750     10          3.3         5            10          3.3         
Farnan, Patrick 7 4            9            23          0.391     0            1            -        9            24          0.375     2            4            0.500     20          5.0         5            20          5.0         
Kerrick, Andy 8 5            4            12          0.333     2            12          0.167     6            24          0.250     3            4            0.750     30          6.0         11          17          3.4         

Team Totals 5            64          164        0.390     28          108        0.259     92          272        0.338     35          51          0.686     171        34.2       55          247        49.4       
Opponent Totals 5            71          154        0.461     29          93          0.312     100        247        0.405     34          63          0.540     182        36.4       55          263        52.6       
Differential (7)          10          (0.071)   (1)          15          (0.053)   (8)          25          (0.067)   1            (12)        0.146     (11)        (2.2)       0            (16)        (3.2)       



Cumulative Season Results Through January 5th Games
TEAM #7 Green Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gorter, Paul 1 5            8            33          0.242     1            11          0.091     9            44          0.205     5            12          0.417     29          5.8         6            24          4.8         
Montgomery, Kent 2 4            10          34          0.294     4            23          0.174     14          57          0.246     4            6            0.667     34          8.5         8            36          9.0         
Gnau, Brian 3 5            7            19          0.368     4            16          0.250     11          35          0.314     4            11          0.364     24          4.8         7            30          6.0         
Dant, Steve 4 5            11          33          0.333     3            14          0.214     14          47          0.298     1            6            0.167     28          5.6         13          32          6.4         
Casey, Chuck 5 4            0            6            -        0            0            -        0            6            -        0            0            -        6            1.5         3            0            0.0         
Bosse, Dan 6 5            2            4            0.500     2            8            0.250     4            12          0.333     0            0            -        7            1.4         0            10          2.0         
Young, Bob 7 4            1            11          0.091     0            2            -        1            13          0.077     0            2            -        8            2.0         1            2            0.5         
Gorter, Scott 8 5            21          42          0.500     4            13          0.308     25          55          0.455     6            8            0.750     21          4.2         13          60          12.0       

Team Totals 5            60          182        0.330     18          87          0.207     78          269        0.290     20          45          0.444     157        31.4       51          194        38.8       
Opponent Totals 5            57          155        0.368     39          87          0.448     96          242        0.397     27          45          0.600     189        37.8       42          258        51.6       
Differential 3            27          (0.038)   (21)        0            (0.241)   (18)        27          (0.107)   (7)          0            (0.156)   (32)        (6.4)       9            (64)        (12.8)     

TEAM #8 Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Schadt, Craig 1 5            6            14          0.429     7            19          0.368     13          33          0.394     2            5            0.400     21          4.2         3            35          7.0         
Hoffner, Matt 2 5            4            11          0.364     3            16          0.188     7            27          0.259     2            4            0.500     16          3.2         6            19          3.8         
Brutcher, Brad 3 5            22          39          0.564     8            21          0.381     30          60          0.500     18          19          0.947     34          6.8         9            86          17.2       
Glover, Mark 4 5            0            7            -        0            0            -        0            7            -        0            0            -        5            1.0         2            0            0.0         
Gorter, Brent 5 4            5            13          0.385     2            19          0.105     7            32          0.219     5            11          0.455     26          6.5         8            21          5.3         
Wheatley, Tommy 6 5            2            7            0.286     3            5            0.600     5            12          0.417     0            0            -        6            1.2         0            13          2.6         
Williams, Neal 7 5            26          51          0.510     0            0            -        26          51          0.510     4            8            0.500     48          9.6         11          56          11.2       
Longmeyer, Phil 8 4            8            20          0.400     1            4            0.250     9            24          0.375     5            9            0.556     38          9.5         3            24          6.0         

Team Totals 5            73          162        0.451     24          84          0.286     97          246        0.394     36          56          0.643     194        38.8       42          254        50.8       
Opponent Totals 5            59          182        0.324     26          100        0.260     85          282        0.301     20          37          0.541     154        30.8       64          216        43.2       
Differential 14          (20)        0.127     (2)          (16)        0.026     12          (36)        0.093     16          19          0.102     40          8.0         (22)        38          7.6         

TEAM #9 White Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Marshall, Perry 1 6            6            29          0.207     11          39          0.282     17          68          0.250     3            5            0.600     33          5.5         7            48          8.0         
Flynn, Aron 2 6            22          54          0.407     9            31          0.290     31          85          0.365     11          16          0.688     21          3.5         20          82          13.7       
Weikel, Don 3 6            1            9            0.111     1            5            0.200     2            14          0.143     1            2            0.500     15          2.5         6            6            1.0         
Ledington, Mark 4 5            5            12          0.417     9            23          0.391     14          35          0.400     1            2            0.500     15          3.0         14          38          7.6         
Palmer, Daniel 5 6            10          24          0.417     10          32          0.313     20          56          0.357     3            7            0.429     48          8.0         14          53          8.8         
Parkinson, Paul 6 5            4            13          0.308     0            2            -        4            15          0.267     0            0            -        14          2.8         4            8            1.6         
Stivers, Tom 7 5            8            19          0.421     6            11          0.545     14          30          0.467     4            7            0.571     27          5.4         6            38          7.6         
Pavoni, Joe 8 6            12          23          0.522     1            6            0.167     13          29          0.448     1            3            0.333     13          2.2         10          28          4.7         

Team Totals 6            68          183        0.372     47          149        0.315     115        332        0.346     24          42          0.571     186        31.0       81          301        50.2       
Opponent Totals 6            106        230        0.461     29          107        0.271     135        337        0.401     42          72          0.583     238        39.7       51          341        56.8       
Differential (38)        (47)        (0.089)   18          42          0.044     (20)        (5)          (0.055)   (18)        (30)        (0.012)   (52)        (8.7)       30          (40)        (6.6)       


